
Tab. 2 - Paesi con il più alto numero di contagiati  nelle ultime 24 ore (dati del 14 luglio 2020)

Numero 

di casi

% del 

totale

% 

cumulata

TOTALE 189.425 100

1 Stati Uniti 58.114 30,7 30,7

2 India 28.498 15,0 45,7

3 Brasile 20.286 10,7 56,4

4 Sudafrica 11.554 6,1 62,5

5 Russia 6.537 3,5 66,0

6 Messico 4.685 2,5 68,5

7 Perù 3.797 2,0 70,5

8 Colombia 3.782 2,0 72,5

9 Bangladesh 3.099 1,6 74,1

10 Argentina 2.952 1,6 75,7

11 Arabia Saudita 2.852 1,5 77,2

12 Cile 2.616 1,4 78,5

13 Iran 2.349 1,2 79,8

14 Iraq 2.229 1,2 81,0

15 Oman 2.164 1,1 82,1

16 Pakistan 1.979 1,0 83,1

17 Israele 1.962 1,0 84,2

18 Kazakistan 1.866 1,0 85,2

19 Egitto 1.843 1,0 86,1

20 Francia 1.625 0,9 87,0
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